

## MSCI Inc. Schedules Fiscal First Quarter Investor Conference Call

NEW YORK, Mar 18, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- MSCI Inc. (NYSE: MXB), a leading global provider of investment decision support tools, including indices and portfolio risk and performance analytics, today announced that it will release its first quarter ended February 28, 2010 results on April 8, 2010.

Investors will have the opportunity to listen to MSCI Inc.'s senior management review first quarter 2010 results on Thursday, April 8, 2010 at 11:00 am Eastern Time. To hear the live event, visit the investor relations section of MSCI's website, <a href="http://ir.msci.com/events.cfm">http://ir.msci.com/events.cfm</a>, or dial 1-877-312-9206 within the United States. International callers dial 1-408-774-4001.

An audio recording of the conference call will be available on our website approximately two hours after the conclusion of the live event and will be accessible through April 15, 2010. To listen to the recording, visit <a href="http://ir.msci.com/events.cfm">http://ir.msci.com/events.cfm</a>, or dial 1-800-642-1687 (passcode: 63716262) within the United States. International callers dial 1-706-645-9291 (passcode: 63716262).

## **About MSCI Inc.**

MSCI Inc. is a leading provider of investment decision support tools to investment institutions worldwide. MSCI Inc. products include indices and portfolio risk and performance analytics for use in managing equity, fixed income and multi-asset class portfolios.

The Company's flagship products are the MSCI International Equity Indices, which include over 120,000 indices calculated daily across more than 70 countries, and the Barra risk models and portfolio analytics, which cover 56 equity and 46 fixed income markets. MSCI Inc. is headquartered in New York, with research and commercial offices around the world. MXB#IR

For further information on MSCI Inc. or our products please visit www.mscibarra.com.

SOURCE: MSCI Inc.

## MSCI Inc.:

Edings Thibault, New York + 1.866.447.7874

## For media enquiries:

Abernathy MacGregor
Steven Bruce | Patrick Clifford, New York + 1.212.371.5999
or
Penrose Financial
Sally Todd | Clare Milton, London + 44.20.7786.4888

Copyright Business Wire 2010